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Township of Armour 

Part I Provincial Offences Act 

Building Code Act, 1992, S.O. 1992, c. 23 

ITEM COLUMN 1 

Short Form Wording 

COLUMN 2 
Provision creating or defining offence 

COLUMN 3 

Set Fine 

1 Building without a permit Section 8 (1) $350.00 
2 Not complying with an order to comply Section 12 (2) $350.00 

3 Not complying with an order not to cover Section 13 (1) $350.00 
4 Not complying with an order to uncover Section 13 (6) $350.00 
5 Not complying with a stop work order Section 14 (1) $350.00 

6 Obstructing an inspector Section 19 (1) $350.00 
7 Obstructing the visibility of or removing an order Section 20 $350.00 
8 Knowingly furnishes false information Section 36 (l)(a) $350.00 
9 Fails to comply with an order, direction or other 

requirement 
Section 36 (l)(b) $350.00 

10 Contravenes this Act, the regulations or a by-law 
passed under section 7 

Section 36 (l)(c) $350.00 

NOTE: The penalty provision for the offences indicated above is Section 36 (3)-(6) ofthe Building Code Act, 1992, S.O. 1992, c. 23 

of the Provincial Offences Act, R.S.O. 1990, c. P. 33. 


